Falo000559

| (Re | equestor's Name) | |
|-------------------------|--------------------|-------------|
| (Ac | ldress) | |
| (Ac | idress) | |
| (Ci | ty/State/Zip/Phone | e #) |
| | WAIT | MAIL |
| (Bu | usiness Entity Nar | ne) |
| (Do | ocument Number) | |
| Certified Copies | _ Certificates | s of Status |
| Special Instructions to | Filing Officer: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| L | Office Use On |] |

.



01/25/21--01021--007 **70.00



2.1

COVER LETTER

<u>\$</u>.

đ

. 6

ł

Ø

]

Ť

Certified Copy

| TO: | Registration Section |
|-----|--------------------------|
| | Division of Corporations |

4.⁶¹

Chris Algieri Boxing, Inc.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

1

......

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Meaghan Gwim

è,

| | | Name o | f Pe | rson | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|-------------|----------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------|
| RALS, LLC | | | | | |
| | | Firm/Co | mpa | ny | |
| 1013 Centre Rd Ste 403S | | | | | |
| | | ٨dc | lress | | |
| Wilinington, DE 19805 | | | | | |
| | | City/State | and | Zip code | |
| | teamalg | ieri (a) | aw | tail. Lom | |
| | E-mail address: | to be use | d for | future annual report no | dification) |
| For further information | concerning this mat | iter, pleas | e cal | l: | |
| Meaghan Gwinn | а | 800 t (| | 400-6650 | |
| Name of Perso | | Area C | | | one Number |
| STREET/COU Registration Se Division of Co Clifton Buildin 2661 Executive | porations g | | nd y 21 | MAILING AD Registration Se Division of Cor P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL | ction porations |
| Tallahassee, FI | | | | Tananassee, re | , 1217 |
| Enclosed is a check for | the following amou | int: | | | |
| 🛱 \$70.00 Filing Fee | Certificate of | | Ω | \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy | S87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & |

Ś

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

Chris Algieri Boxing, Inc.

.

•

•

••

÷

÷

.

• :

.

.

;

. .

,

۲.

וֹ י-

sirin M .

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

| New York | 3 | | | |
|-------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------|-----------|--------------|
| (State or country | 33333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333 | (FEl number, if ap | plicabte) | |
| 1/17/2014 | 5. | | | |
| (Date | of incorporation) | (Date of duration, if other than perpetual) | | |
| | | | | |
| | (Date first transacted business in Fl- (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502) | | ity) | |
| | el Mar, Unit 23, Boca Raton, FL 33433 | | | |
| ,,,,,_ | | office address) | | |
| | | | | |
| | (Current mailing a | address, if different) | | |
| | | | | тый; 1414 |
| Name and stree | a <u>ddress</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.O. I | Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) | | <i>-</i> . |
| Name: | Christopher Algieri | | · | :.: |
| A dames | 22703 Camino Dei Mar, Unit 23 | | | |
| ffice Address: | Boca Raton | | | 2 |
| | | , Florida | | (-] |
| | (City) | (Zip code) | • | |
| | | | | |

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

| DIRECTORS | • | : |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|
| Christopher airmau: | | |
| | 5 Del Mar, Unit 23 | |
| Boca Raton, F | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| urcas. | | |
| | | |
| rector: | | |
| dress: | | |
| | | |
| ector: | | |
| | | • |
| | | |
| OFFICERS - | | - |
| Christopher | Algieri | |
| esident: 22703 Camir | o Del Mar. Unit 23 | - |
| dress: Boca Raton, | | - |
| | | - |
| e President: | | - |
| ldress: | | - |
| | | |
| cretary: | | - |
| dress: | | |
| | | - |
| | | - |
| dress: | | |
| OTE: If necessary | you may apachian addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors. Signature of Director or Officer r signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein | |
| e true and that he o | Signature of Director or Officer r signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein r she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. | |

• ; ;

•.

•

۰. .

•

54-1-

٠ •

• ; ۰. .

•

•; •

[69-4.

• • •

`..

! •

• . : . : . :

•

Steal . . .

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

State of New York Department of State } ss:

I hereby certify, that the Certificate of Incorporation of CHRIS ALGIERI BOXING, INC. was filed on 01/17/2014, with perpetual duration, and that a diligent examination has been made of the Corporate index for documents filed with this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, no such certificate, order or record has been found, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is an existing corporation. I further certify the following:

A Biennial Statement was filed 01/19/2021.

I further certify that no other documents have been filed by such corporation.



* * *

Witness my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 20th day of January two thousand and twenty-one.

Brandon C. Hughas

Brendan C. Hughes Executive Deputy Secretary of State

202101210715 • 39

ine of

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503. FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

Chris Algieri Boxing, Inc.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc." "Co." or "Corp.")

| New York | ble in Florida, enter alternate corporate name ado | | | m r Junu | a) | |
|------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|----------|--------|--|
| 1020014 | 33333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333 | (FEI number, if applicable) (Date of duration, if other than perpetual) | | | | |
| (Date | of incorporation) | | | | | |
| | (Date first transacted business in F (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502 | | fity) | | | |
| 2703 Camino Di | I Mar, Unit 23, Boca Raton, FL 33453 (Principal | office address) | | <u>.</u> | | |
| | (Current mailing | address, if different) | · | IN) | | |
| | t <u>address</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Christopher Algieri | Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) | ۲ ۱ ۵ | | | |
| Diffice Address: | 22703 Camino Dei Mar, Unit 23 | | ۰. | | | |
| | Boca Raton (City) | , Florida (Zip code) | ·. | - | | |

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

| A. DIR | ECTORS . | |
|-----------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| hairmai | Christopher Atgieri | |
| | 22703 Camino Del Mar, Unit 23 | |
| 1001138 | Boca Raton, FL 33433 | |
| Vice Cha | irman: | |
| Address: | | |
| Neurop | | |
| | | |
| Address: | | |
| Director: | | |
| Address: | - | |
| | ICERS Christopher Algieri | |
| President | 22703 Camino Del Mar, Unit 23 | - |
| Address: | Boca Raton, FL 33433 | <u>.</u> |
| vice Pros | ident: | |
| Address: | | - |
| Secretary | : | - |
| Address: | Na. | مهي موادر س |
| Freasurei | | - |
| Address: | | |
| NOTE: | If necessary, you may apachian addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors. Signature of Director or Officer cer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein | |
| are true | Signature of Director or Officer cer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes egree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. | |

•

.

٠.

×. 1

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

** \$ **

State of New York Department of State } ss:

I hereby certify, that the Certificate of Incorporation of CHRIS ALGIERI BCXING, INC. was filed on 01/17/2014, with perpetual duration, and that a diligent examination has been made of the Corporate index for documents filed with this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, no such certificate, order or record has been found, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is an existing corporation. I further certify the following:

A Biennial Statement was filed 01/19/2021.

I further certify that no other documents have been filed by such corporation.



Witness my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 20th day of January two thousand and twenty-one.

Branden Co Hughes

Brendan C. Hughes Executive Deputy Secretary of State

202101210715 + 39